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Some people are better at looking at things from a wider perspective than others — they can
think outside the box. Individuals, companies and organizations strive for continuity to provide
basic safety. Innovation is crucial to survive in the modern world. Sometimes we need to be
guick and exploit new opportunities when we see them. In such cases, continuity can stand in
the way of agility. Modern technology and serendipity enable us to move forward without losing
stability. On an individual level, we might experience anxiety or even get into a panic when
interacting in a modern and lean world. This is precisely why it is crucial to invest in an inclusive
organization and society. How shall we tackle the dilemma between Lean and serendipity in the
future?

Saxion's Applied Psychology program is highly committed to inclusiveness. During this week
you will be introduced to the possibilities for the Applied Psychologist in the future in an inclusive
society. You will also experience what it is like to solve a problem and work together in a
multicultural setting. By following lectures and (creative) workshops you will be given the tools to
start an intercultural Applied Psychology assignment.

Groups for the overarching assignment are small, so there will be plenty of room for personal
contact. During the conference you will stay in a hotel in or just outside the historic center of
Deventer (with two or more people in a room). When necessary bicycle rental will be included,
S0 you can travel easily between the city / Saxion and the hotel. Further information regarding
the accommodation will be announced as soon as possible.



Possible topics during this conference:

Lean and serendipity in organizations

Limits of normal distribution

Inclusiveness and solidarity

Other analyses, techniques and methods in Psychology
Abnormality versus normality

Applied psychology in the future

Employability

Multicultural society, common grounds or differences?
Countervailing power, how to learn from criticism?
Gender

Freedom or mediocracy, the power of mediocracy
Autism

Risk of biological and technological determinism

The costs for the Deventer program will be € 199, - including accommodation, bicycle rental
(when necessary), breakfast and dinner on Thursday. Deventer offers a variety of nice
restaurants at a reasonable price. An evening program is provided on Monday, Tuesday and
Thursday. The language of instruction will be English.

Have you become enthusiastic about the theme “All Inclusive” and do you want to spend a week
at a lively college in the characteristic and cozy Hanseatic city of Deventer? Then register for
this conference with the ICAP coordinator of your own institution.

Concept Program Schedule:

Monday November 26, 2018

12.00-13.30
13.15-14.00
14.00-14.30
14.30-15.30
15.30-16.00
16.00-17.00
17.15-18.45
18.45

18.45-21.00

Check in at hotel

Registration @ central hall Saxion

Opening Speech

Key Note Speech

Break

Pubquiz

Dinner (not included)

Incoming students and buddies gather @ Wilhelmina fontain, De Brink
City Walk Deventer or Speeddate (weather dependent)

Tuesday November 27, 2018

08.45
09.00-09.20
09.30-12.30
12.30-13.30
13.30-14.00
14.15-15.45
15.45-16.30
16.30-17:30
17:30-19:00
19:00-21:00

Present @ Saxion

Briefing for the day

Ecotonos Game

Lunch Break (lunch not included)
Explanation Study Group Assignment
Study Group session

Break

Key Note Speech / Oral presentation
Dinner (not included)

Movie @ Saxion



Wednesday November 28, 2018
(Conference day by Research Group Brain & Technology)

09.00-09.30
09.30-11.00
11.00-11.30
11.30-12.30
12.30-13.30
13.30-15.00
15.15-16.00
16.00-16.45
16.45-18.00

Reception @ central hall Saxion
Key Note Speech

Coffee Break

Key Note Speech

Lunch Break (not included)

Key Note Speech

Workshop session 1

Workshop session 2

Drink @ central hall

Thursday November 29, 2018

08.30-09.00
09.00-09.15
09.30-12.00
12.00-12.45
12.45-15.15
15.15-17.15
17.15-19.30
21.00

Workshop Registration @ central hall Saxion
Briefing for the day

Workshop session 1

Lunch Break (lunch not included)

Workshop session 2

Study Group session

Dinner (included for incoming students and buddies)
Party

Friday November 30, 2018

09.45-10.00
10.00-11.30
11.30-12.30
12.30-14.00

Start of the day

Assignment Presentations

Lunch Break (lunch not included)

Assignment Presentations and Conference closing

For more information about the ICAP program in Deventer, please contact Marian Snip via:

m.snip@saxion.nl
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